FEC60  SERIES
DC / DC Single Output:  60 Watts
Features
 2:1  input  range
 24V and 48V input options
 Single output
 60 watts output power
 Six-Sided continuous shield

The filter capacitor Power Mate suggest: Nippon chemi-con KY series, 220μF/100V, ESR 48mΩ.
12.  FEC60-24S24 and FEC60-48S24 safety approvals are pending.
CAUTION: This power module is not internally fused. An input line fuse must always be used.
Output Current Input Current Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage Min. load Full load
Output (4)
Ripple & Noise No load(3) Full load(2)
Eff (4)
(%)
Capacitor (5)
Load max
FEC60-24S3P3 18 ~ 36 V 3.3 V 0mA 14000mA 75mVp-p 100mA 2264mA 89 36000μF
FEC60-24S05 18 ~ 36 V 5 V 0mA 12000mA 75mVp-p 130mA 2941mA 90 20400μF
FEC60-24S12 18 ~ 36 V 12 V 0mA 5000mA 100mVp-p 50mA 2907mA 90 3550μF
FEC60-24S15 18 ~ 36 V 15 V 0mA 4000mA 100mVp-p 50mA 2907mA 90 2300μF
FEC60-24S24 18 ~ 36 V 24V 0mA 2500mA 200mVp-p 50mA 2942mA 89 885μF
FEC60-48S3P3 36 ~ 75 V 3.3 V 0mA 14000mA 75mVp-p 80mA 1132mA 89 36000μF
FEC60-48S05 36 ~ 75 V 5 V 0mA 12000mA 75mVp-p 90mA 1453mA 90 20400μF
FEC60-48S12 36 ~ 75 V 12 V 0mA 5000mA 100mVp-p 30mA 1453mA 90 3550μF
FEC60-48S15 36 ~ 75 V 15 V 0mA 4000mA 100mVp-p 30mA 1453mA 90 2300μF
FEC60-48S24 36 ~ 75 V 24V 0mA 2500mA 200mVp-p 30mA 1470mA 89 885μF
FEC60-48S05 Derating Curve
FEC60-48S05 Derating Curve
With Heat-sink(Note 9)
FEC60-48S05